
SERVICE LIST 
(As of April 6, 2018) 

 
PARTIES WITH COUNSEL TELEPHONE FAX COUNSEL FOR 
 
McDougall Gauley LLP 
500 616 Main Street  
Saskatoon SK  S7H OJ6 
 
Ian Sutherland 
isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com 
 
Craig Frith 
cfrith@mcdougallgauley.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
306.665.5417 
 
 
306.665.5432 

 
36.652.1323 

 
S. Wilson Construction 
Ltd. 

 
The W Law Group 
110 21st Street East #300 
Saskatoon SK  S7K 0B6 
 
Michelle Tobin 
mtobin@wlawgroup.com 
 
Mike Russell 
mrussell@wlawgroup.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
306.244.2242 
 
 
306.665.9507 

 
306.652.0332 

 
Bank of Nova Scotia 
 
Roynat Inc. 

 
McKercher LLP 
374 3 Avenue S 
Saskatoon SK  S7K 1M5 
 
Janine Lavoie-Harding 
j.lavoie-harding@mckercher.ca 
 

 
306.664.1265 

 
306.653.2669 

 
Rueckers HDD & 
Construction Ltd. 
15 Aspen Place 
White City, SK S4L 
0A3 
 
Karen Ruecker 
rueckershdd@sasktel.net 
 

PARTIES WITHOUT 
COUNSEL 

   

 
Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
360 Main Street, Suite 2300 
Winnipeg MB  R3C 3Z3 
 
Brent Warga 
bwarga@deloitte.ca 
 
John Fritz 
jofritz@deloitte.ca 
 

 
 
 
 
 
204.944.3611 
 
 
204.942.0051 

 
204.947.2689 

 
Proposal Trustee 
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